3 Lo il » i

il .M.
J4 | (] 1 PR N S hrﬂ-l_:-:hl

*Celebratlﬁg Q0 ye ) : .
SBRPA Hollday Party L W e, . ._.;; ; r ~--.page13 ..




BILL TERRY

Insurance Agency

35 Years of Experience in Santa Barbara

Specializing in Rental Properties, HOA’s, PUD’s and Commercial Properties

,.‘,,.

Family owned and
operated since 1979.

4213 State St. Suite 205
Santa Barbara, CA 93110
#OLO06H2

(805) 563-0400
Fax (805) 563-0440

Visit us at:

RICHARD@BILLTERRYINSURANCE.COM

LLOYD'S OF LONDON

TRAVELERgT [(,,\@ Nationwide LLOYD S

/o )
ISRANCE STILLWATER

INSURANCE
COMPANY*




s

SANTA BARBARA
TALSPROPERTY=

SBRPA OFFICE
Mon-Fri ¢ 9am-5pm
Closed for lunch 12-1pm
123 West Padre Street, Suite D
Santa Barbara, CA 93105

www.sbrpa.org
Phone: (805) 687-7007
Fax: (805) 687-9708
Credit Check: (805) 687-7045
Toll Free Credit Check: 1-877-687-7045

SBRPA 2018 OFFICERS

President James Carrillo, CPM®

1st Vice President Janet M. Eastman, CPM®
2nd Vice President Betty L. Jeppesen, Esq.
Secretary Charles V. Eckert III, Esq.
Treasurer William B. Brace, CPM®

Board of Directors
Chris Agnoli

James Carrillo, CPM®
Janet M. Eastman, CPM®
Joyce Hulsebos

Danielle Holzer-Burkitt
Robert Kooyman, CPM®
Michelle Roberson
Jeremy Bassan

Harold Goodman

Executive Director
Laura G. Bode

Editor
Janet M. Eastman, CPM®

Graphic Design
Darkblade Enterprises

December

Calendar ....ocoiiii 5
President’s Message & CalRHA/NAA Update......... 7
Celebrating 90 Years of Ethical Ownership........... 8
Code of Ethics/Mission Statement.................... 11

Partners in Housing Solutions - A Success Story ....15

Sacramento Report....ccvvviiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiriieennanes 23
Attorney’s Corner ....vvvviiii i 27
Santa Barbara Happenings..........ccoviiiiiiiiiinnnns 31
Directory of Advertisers.......ccoviiviiiiiiiiniinennnnn, 36

Articles appearing in this magazine are presented as a public service and may
not reflect the opinion of the publisher, its board of directors or its members.

Products and services advertised herein are not warranted, expressly or
impliedly by the publisher or by its board of directors. No investigation has
been conducted to ascertain the quality of the products and services advertised
herein. The publisher takes no responsibility should the quality of the products
and services not be as advertised.

The Rental Property News Magazine is published monthly by the Santa Barbara
Rental Property Association, Inc. Editorial / advertising offices are located at 55
Hitchcock Way, Suite 110, Santa Barbara, CA 93105. Phone (805) 687-7007,
Fax (805) 687-9708. Subscription is included in the annual membership dues.

3



Commercial & Residential
Parking Lots & Driveways

e Asphalt Paving * Seal Coating ¢ Concrete
e Chip Seal » Patching & Crack fill

e Striping

() 805 665 3292
WWW.CCPAVE.COM

License Number : 1022233



Hulalliil]

Wednesday, December 5, 2018, 4:30-5:30 PM
HASB Section 8 INFORMATIONAL MEETING
Presidio Springs Community Room, 721 Laguna St, S.B.
For landlords interested in participating in the Section 8

program. Learn about program requirements, incentives,
and advantages.

For more information contact
Janett Emery 805-897-1082 or jeremy@hascb.org

Thursday, December 6, 2018, 5-7 PM
SBRPA HOLIDAY PARTY
Santa Barbara Yacht Club

Join us for our annual Holiday Party &
election of the 2019 Board of Directors.

Cost: $65/person
RSVP to programs@sbrpa.org

Wednesday, January 30, 2019, 6 PM
ECONOMIC FORECAST

WITH DR. MARK SCHNIEPP
Elks Lodge, 150 N. Kellogg Ave., Santa Barbara CA

Please join us for a look at
the state of the local

in store for us in 2019.

The 2019 Board of Directrors will also be inducted
at the meeting.

Cost: $45/members  $55 non-members
RSVP to programs@sbrpa.org
See page 14 for details.

economy and find out what's

gl DECEMBER 8
e Mo Tee- Wwed Tha Fri Sat
1
F 3 5 [2 H |
Hanukkah| HASB SBRPA [SB Holiday,
begins Meeting Party Parade
L] J ¥ 11 12 13 14 15
SB Parade
of Lights
18 7 [T [ £ 1] =
Winter
Solstice
www.sbyc.org
23 24 23 26 7 28 - |
Christmas | Christmas | Kwanzaa
Eve Day begins
] 31 1 2 3 4 5
New Year’s | New Years ]anuary 2019
Eve Day |
Holiday Hours:

SBRPA Office will be closed December 24-25,
2018 and December 31, 2018 & January 1, 2019,
in observance of the Holidays.



SAVE 15% to 30% ON YOUR WATER BILL!

A single toilet leaking only 5 minutes per hour equates to 15,000 gallons
of water wasted every month!

@»Sensorlndustries

4770 Calle Quetzal ® Camarillo, CA 93112

The SII Dashboard provides a powerful customer user interface that is highly
intuitive and informative, displaying actionable data at your fingertips!

Total Flush . | !
otal Flushes =y Flapper Lea i - Stuck Qpen Leak g /j

valerie.watson(@sensor-industries.com



SBRPA President’'s Message
& CalRHA/NAA Update

James Carrillo « CPM®, SBRPA President

December brings realization that the year is coming
to an end—and what a year this has been. From the
twin disasters of the Thomas Fire and the Monteci-
to mudslides to the long protracted battle to defeat
Proposition 10’s attempt to repeal Costa-Hawkins,
our year as members of SBRPA and rental property
owners has been arduous and anxious.

For many, the November election was a wake-up
call to the necessity of vigilance when it comes to
our political processes. As property owners and
managers, we faced the very direct threat of low-
ered property values and restrictions on income
derived from our income producing property.
Thanks to the hard work of many, especially Gov-
ernment Affairs Committee Board members Steve
Battaglia, Michelle Roberson and Jeremy Bassan,
we prevailed in this important battle. However, as
mentioned last month, the end of the election does
not mean the end of our challenges. It is certain
that we can anticipate the introduction of more
legislation in our State House that could have neg-
ative impacts on our industry—and there is always
the possibility of more ballot initiatives qualifying
for future elections.

Our Board has learned much this past year. We
have learned the importance of the SBRPA Politi-
cal Action Committee (PAC) and the effect it could
have on the candidates and issues of importance
to us. We learned the importance of our members’
support, financial and otherwise, to these efforts.
We also learned of the need to resurrect the frame-
work of the strategic plan we started a little over
a year ago. And finally, we learned the importance
of acting locally. This year, our Association, in con-
junction with the Board of Realtors, conducted sev-
eral efforts that entailed meeting with local officials
to keep them apprised of our interests—which are
also your interests.

With the help of our outstanding Executive Direc-
tor Laura Bode, we will be implementing plans for
new engagement in Programs and Education next

6

S
o

rf/////%ﬁﬁ

year that will continue the positive movements our
members have made this past year.

We invite you to join with us as we conclude 2018
and look forward to 2019 for what promises to be
a another busy year of learning, legislation and ad-
vocacy on your behalf.

The SBRPA Board of Directors and Executive Di-
rector wish you the best for the upcoming holiday
season and hope to see you at our early Decem-
ber Holiday Gathering on December 6, 2018, at the
Santa Barbara Yacht Club for a well-deserved cele-
bration of the season.

Is it Time to Sell or Exchange

Your Property?

Is it a Buyer’s or Seller’s Market?
What are the Best Options?

SOLUTIONS ARE MY SPECIALTY!

® Over 2,300 Units Sold ¢ 2/3 of my Volume is Exchanges
e Santa Barbara, Ventura, & SLO Counties Covered

Brian Bailey

MULTIFAMILY BROKER
BRE #00680927

Over 38 Years of Success!
SBRPA Member Since 1983

805-637-1031

& |

Brian@CentralCoastlnvestments.com
www.CentralCoastinvestments.com

A CENTRAL COAST

NVESTMENTS




Celebrating 90 Years of
Ethical Ownership

SBRPA 1928-2018"

Janet M. Eastman, CPM®

Believe it or not, the Santa Barbara Rental
Property Association, like Mickey Mouse,
turned 90 years old this year! At this year-end
juncture, we hope it is not too late to raise a
glass and cele-
brate this mile-
stone. It was the
foresight and
efforts of its
founders that
have enabled
the association
to serve rental
property owners
and the general
public for 9
decades by
providing guid-
ance, education,
and tools for
doing business
in a legal, fair,
and ethical
manner—while
making a rea-
sonable profit.

To me, the most tangible and important aspect
of this foundation is the SBRPA Code of Ethics.
When | was helping out at Housing Santa
Barbara Day in October and promoting what it
is SBRPA does and what it offers the commu-
nity, | realized that first and foremost SBRPA
promotes ethical and responsible ownership of
rental properties. By educating owners and
managers, providing them with rental forms,
informing them of new and updated laws that
affect them, and asking them to adhere to the

Code of Ethics, SBRPA is helping the commu-
nity at large and setting a high standard by
which all others can be measured.

2017 and 2018 saw a ground swell of anger
and frustration
from tenants and
tenant advocates,
upset at the high
cost and limited
supply of housing
in Santa Barbara.
They voiced their
concerns at City
Council meetings
and public forums
around town.
When | attended
one of those at
the Santa Barbara
Public Library in
September, which
targeted Spanish
speakers and was

SBRPA Membership Dinner, circa 1929-1930

conducted in
Spanish, (Hablo
espanol.) | realized
that we wholeheartedly agree with what they
want: safe and affordable housing for all,
adherence to existing landlord-tenant laws,
and education of both landlords and tenants
on their respective rights and responsibilities
in both English and Spanish, given the vibrant
Latino community in our area. Yes, yes, and yes!

Where we differ is in proposed solutions to the
scarcity of affordable housing. They want the City
and State to create more ordinances to punish
landlords in general and make it harder to do



business. Though well meaning, and intending
to “protect” tenants, they have little to no under-
standing of the actual challenges involved in
owning and managing rental property, let alone
the economics of it—and no acknowledgment
that rental housing is already one of the most
regulated industries in the country, with Califor-
nia at the forefront in its laws affecting rental
housing. More burdens on rental property
owners will not help.

California’s housing problem is one of insuffi-
cient supply, plain and simple. Ignoring the
demand of the market for more housing, cities
have tried to suppress growth by limiting who
can build and where. The City of Santa Barbara
is notorious for being difficult and throwing up
maddening obstacles in front of anyone wanting
to build anything. And to make matters worse,
they actively shut down any type of illegal rental
with nonsensical vengeance at a time when
there is a desperate need for rental housing.
Most egregious, they then join the throng of
misguided tenant advocates blaming landlords
for the housing shortage and seem to buy into
the erroneous notion that landlords and devel-
opers are all bad and greedy and tenants are all
good but helpless victims incapable of self
actualization and rising to a challenge or hard-
ship, and in need of government intervention. It
just isn't so. But it makes for good theater.

It's tragic that the City cannot see the part it has
played in creating the housing shortage and
shameful that it won't take full responsibility for
its solution: build more housing. Or honestly
acknowledge that in a paradise like Santa
Barbara, the decision to limit growth is going to
drive out regular folks who won't be able to
afford to live here, and some other place must
be created where these regular people can live
and commute in daily to serve those who can
afford the high cost of living here—or they must
move away to somewhere less desirable and
more affordable. Yes, it sort of stinks. But instead
of theatrics, we need honest evaluations,
thoughtful empowerment of consumers, and a
way to allow Santa Barbara to grow without

completely ruining it and making into a hellish
metropolis of high rises to house all the
people who want to live here and enjoy the
Mediterranean paradise that it is—or at that
point that it once was.

Anyway, back to the Code of Ethics. It has
been printed in this issue of the magazine and
is worth re-reading it if you haven't looked at it
in a while. All new members to the association
get a copy and are asked to abide by it. It is
their bible as rental property owners, and
adherence to the Code is an important starting
point for rental property owners who want to
be part of the solution to calming things down.
If you treat people right and follow the law,
you create happy customers and good will in
the community. This business model is vital to
counterbalance the horror stories of the one or
two regular local slumlords or the once in a
while out-of-town buyers, who serve perfectly
legal 60-day notices of termination of tenancy
(as is their legal right) to tenants in order to
make repairs and improvements, who make
the headlines and get everyone all fired up.
The housing shortage is not going away, and
we all have to work together to figure out
solutions one step at a time. Don't gouge,
follow all relevant state, local, and federal
laws, focus on serving your customers, and
enjoy providing a vital and basic need of every
human being: a decent and as reasonably
priced as possible place to live. You are
providing your fellow human beings with a
great service!

Many thanks to the founding members of
SBRPA and the guidance they've provided to
those of us who have come after. Thanks to
the past and current members of the associa-
tion and all you do to practice and promote
ethical and honest ownership. Here's to you-
and to another 9o years!

"Historic documents may also indicate a start
date of 1929, which is partly why we saved the
celebration for the end of 2018, in case we got
it wrong.



SPECIALIZING IN COMMERCIAL
AND RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY

Santa Barbara's Oldest
Full-Service Property
Management Company

Laura Lerman

Commercial & Residential
Property Manager

BRE California Salesperson
License #0141837

Call Today to See
How We Can Meet Your
Commercial and Residential
Property Management Needs

805.963.5945

thelaurelco.com - 146 E. Carrillo, Santa Barbara, CA g3z101

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

BRE California Brokers
License #00753419

Tower Property Management

Placement or Full Management
I-’F(]I wertics 1For Rent
View our Web Page
307 15, Ocean Ave. = Lompoc, CA 93436
FPhone (805) 740-0023 Fax (8B0O5) 736-7359
WWW, IOWCTPIMLCOMm

SAN ROQUE REALTY

*A Friend on Your Side”.

Ed Fuller

Broker/Owner

GRI, ABR, BPOR, SRES, e-Pro, GREEN
Selling Santa Barbara Real Estate Since 1979
Office 805.687.1551 Cell 805.570.6988
55 Hitchcock Way Suite 202

Santa Barbara, CA 93105

CalDRE Lic #00661695
Ed@SanRoqueRealty.com

SPECTRUM

Realty of Santa Barbara
“There is no substitute for experience”

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
« Strict rent collecting policy
« Fast tenant turnaround
« Obtain competitive bids and get YOUR approval
« Careful tenant screening
« On call 24 hours / 7 days a week
« No conflict of interest with “In-House’maintenance
« Easy to read monthly statements
* In business over 30 years
« Member SBRPA / IREM CPM candidate

We increase cash flow and control expenses
to maximize property value.

Call today for a free consultation § AR
Andy Sillers, Broker

(805) 681-6268
SPECTRUMREALTY.COM

10

WINN REALTY

Be on the Winn-ing Team

ELAINE FOLSOM

Broker/Owner
4047 Via Zorro
Santa Barbara, CA 93110

805-570-9488 C
805-967-6946 F

E-mail: WinnRealty@gmail.com
Website: WinnRealtySantaBarbara.com

DRE LIC# 01421429




Santa Barbara Rental Property Association

CODE OF ETHICS

We, the members of the Santa Barbara Rental Property Association, recognize our
duty to the public and to those individuals who choose to reside in rental housing.
Being ever mindful of the increasing role of the rental housing industry in providing
homes, we have united ourselves for the purpose of improving the services and
conditions of the rental housing industry. Therefore, we adopt this Code of Ethics as
our guide in dealing with all people.

¢ We conduct ourselves in an honest and ethical manner at all times to
better the communities of which we are a part.

« We comply with all laws and regulations applicable to the rental hous-
ing industry.

o We respect the rights and responsibilities of our residents and diligently
respond to their requests.

o e believe that every resident is entitled to the quiet enjoyment of a
safe and habitable residence.

« We strive to conserve natural resources and to preserve the environ-
ment.

o We believe in the value of contracts and their enforcement.

« We believe in the importance of continuing education for rental housing
owners, managers, and residents.

« We maintain an equitable and cooperative relationship among the
members of this association and with all others who may become a part
of this industry in order to further the interest of all members of this

association.
/Sed\ MISSION STATEMENT
GB R_P We are the go-to organization for our members, suppliers,

and the rental housing community.

11




EBamghal Commercial

ESTATE

Another Satisfied Customer

‘C ...In each transaction, you and your staff were responsive to our
requests, communications with the sellers, and helping navigate
through the escrow process. Due in large part to this professionalism,
we successfully closed on all four properties.

Furthermore, your knowledge of the local market helped us become
comfortable with the investments we were making, and I believe you
represented your clients fairly and accurately.

I anticipate that we will work together again in the future and would
have no qualms in doing so, either on the sell or buy side. ’ ’
-E.V.

Call me to see what I can do for you!

Steven R. Battaglia

805.688.5333 ~ BRE 01318215

steve@BattagliaRE.com ~ www.BattagliaRE.com

LR ] | !ll'h:lli-ul

1010 East 62nd Street
Los Angeles, California 90001-1598

Contact us for a free quote or catalog! i e,
Phone: 1-800-624-5269 Order,Factory,Direct!
Fax: 1-800-624-5299 Volume Discounts!

12



Tk UJ&LLU, December.6, 2¢ H

5:00==7:00 p:m.

(Presentations at 6:00 p.m.)
wr:rcf eicmuu mrwr ClUD

Jom us for a year-end gathering of me;nbers to celebrate 5Ly

" “the conclusion of a very challenging year for the rental

housing industry. Hear from the Executlve Directorand ¢ %y -

" Government Affairs Committee on the state of things qgf * fi Wiy
‘locally and statewide. ‘Raise a glass to SBRPA -- Santa P g i 2o
Barbara's greatest resource for rental property owners, < .- -

renters, and vendors! -

 Hors d'Oeuvres
+* _«slWine, Beer, Refreshments

- A fabulous venue at the harbor!
oo -.-H“- bt

m— Ll : -

Cost $65 per’ peern e |
RSVP by 12/4/ 18 programs@sbrpa org

ol e NOL G Please “park at the Cm‘ Harbor lot

r . *, - J:ar =

gt _...:.. N l'*'l' T )ﬁ -
*ii !' e I § 4. 1 I A s L e I-..-'-_--w iﬁ rf“#‘“’

hl.-r--oi‘-i— o — "a--'?" 1..... —

k‘t - -,

- = : ; HOLIDAY PARTY RSVP

Mail to SBRPA, 123 . Padre St. #D, S.B., CA 93105. Contact the
office at 805-687-7007 or programs@sbrpa.org with any questions.

Name; # of Tickets
Emaibk . TotalDue $

METHOD OF PAYMENT

O Check enclosed (payable to SBrRPA) O Visa O MC [0 AMX
CreditCard#__ = ExpDate

CardName____ = Sec Code



SAVE THE DATE

Wednesday
January 30, 2019, 6 PM

ECONOMIC FORECAST

WITH DR. MARK SCHNIEPP

Santa Barbara Elks Lodge,
150 N. Kellogg Ave., Santa Barbara CA

Mark your calendars for SBRPA's annual
Economic Forecast meeting with
Dr. Mark Schniepp from the California
Economic Forecast. This year's theme:
We survived--now what? The meeting
will be a dinner from 6-8 PM at the Santa
Barbara Elks Club and include the
induction of the 2019 Board of Directors.

. J#

ZPNPARTNERS IN HOUSING SOLUTIONS
H FIINGIH

0 —ra
't El@xvite

'WE SERVE VETER ANS AND FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN. - OVER 60 PARTICIPATING LANDLORDS IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
'WE HAVE HOUSED OVER 300 INDIVIDUALS (175+ CHILDREN)  WE OFFER A FINANCIAL SAFETY NET FOR LANDLORS OF UP TO $3,000
LANDLORDS CAN CALL A 24-HOUR HOTLINE FOR HELP WITH QUESTIONS

PLEASE PARTNER WITH US -+ 805-335-7470

14




Partners in Housing Solutions - a Success Story

Amidst all the doom and gloom, a happy story
about housing is emerging in Santa Barbara
County. On November 7, 2018, Partners in Hous-
ing Solutions (PHS) held a luncheon at the Coral
Casino to celebrate its 3rd year successfully
housing homeless veterans and families in our
community through its network of private land-
lords. Modeled after a highly successful Land-
lord Liaison Program in Seattle—recognized
nationally as a “best practice” program—the
Santa Barbara program has succeeded in hous-
ing 300 formerly homeless individuals in less
than 3 years.

How do they do it? By connecting landlords in
search of good tenants (and willing to relax their
rental requirements) with those in need of
housing—and providing sufficient support to
both in order to make it work. After PHS Director
Karen Nielsen introduced and thanked her staff
and volunteers, founder of the program here in
Santa Barbara Glen Sutherland gave a powerful
presentation to those in attendance with some
staggering statistics, innovative solutions, and
many success stories.

While the number of homeless in California has
grown, here in Santa Barbara County, the num-
bers are somewhat flat. There are more home-
less in the North County, however, and more
children and seniors than ever before. The
average length of time individuals experience
homelessness is, incredibly, 5.5 years. County-
wide spending per homeless person per year is
around $105,000. The cost to develop hew
housing, even affordable housing, is estimated
to be $350,000 for just a single one-bedroom
apartment.

With this in mind, Partners in Housing Solutions
takes a different approach to the problem.
Created by landlords for landlords, PHS identi-
fies homeless individuals who are ready to

succeed and just need to be given a chance.
PHS provides assistance with security deposits
and some rental assistance, giving landlords a
safety net should things not work out. They also
offer a 24/7 hotline for landlords and connect
the tenant with whatever supportive services he
or she may need. This network approach has
proven successful, houses people quickly, on
average within 2 months of being identified, and
is hugely cost effective.

The average cost per person housed (exclusive
of any housing voucher he or she may hold) is
$3,085: $475 for security deposits, $1,080 for
rental assistance, and $1,530 for PHS's costs.
Compared to the cost of housing someone in a
homeless shelter, which is over $25,000 per
person per year, this is extremely cost effective,
and it is wildly better than the $105,000 average
spent County-wide. Even better, those helped
by PHS are staying housed longer: 92% are still
renting after one year and 87% after two years.

Building on its success, PHS believes it can
continue to attract landlords willing to join its
network and take a chance on helping a home-
less veteran or family ready to make it work.
Potentially 300-500 people per year could be
housed. Quoting Phillip Mangano, Executive
Director, U.S. Interagency Council on Homeless-
ness under Presidents Bush and Obama, “We
know what to do. We know how to do it. We just
need to do more of it" If you are inclined to
support such a successful endeavor or would
like to join the network of landlords making a
true difference, please visit
www.partnersinhousingsolutions.org and become
part of this highly successful solution in our
community.

Janet M. Eastman, CPM®

Note: The opinions expressed here are those of the author.




INVESTMENT
PROPERTY  Gebinvlouch

SALES NATE HAGON

Multi Family Sales

EXCELLENCE s

KW Commercial | The Epstein Partners
B 805.636.0807

<] Nate@KWCommercial.com
@ TriCountyMultiFamily.com

fﬂ%

o
im
\ﬂ.

JUST SOLD | 307 West Pedregosa | $2,650,000 | (2) 3BD/2BA (4) 2BD/2BA

16



PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Helping You Increase Your Bottom Line!
Residential « Commercial « Multi-Family

Sandpiper Property Management is an Accredited Residential Management Company (ARM)
with the Institute of Real Estate Management (IREM)

MARKETING 24 HOUR MAINTENANCE

* Craigslist, Newspaper, our website * 24/7 on call maintenance team

* Over 10 online rental websites * Lic. & Bonded

o Tenant locator services * In house maintenance lowers expenses
« 94/7 Phone attendant * Budgeting for large capital expenses

* Market to Students, Adults, Seniors SCREEN PROSPECTIVE TENANTS

* Credit and background check

* Employment verification

* Past landlord verification

* Prior eviction check and

* I'ace to face interview with all applicants

SETTING RENT AMOUNTS

* Full market survey for each vacancy
* Maximize monthly rent

* Minimizing vacancy period

MANAGEMENT LIABILITY

* Collect rents * We confirm you have adequate insurance

* Bilingual staft * Current lawyer endorsed leases

* Handle slow or non paying tenants * Mold, and lead disclosures used

* Pay monthly expenses » Conduct any necessary evictions

* Produce monthly statements for owners OUR RESULTS

* Distribute monthly proceeds to owners * Annual portfolio occupancy rate consistently over 98%
* Our experienced stafl’ protect your asset * Consistently lowest maintenance expenses in the industry
* Regular site inspections * High client retention rate

Call 805-705-4744 for a free consultation.

1825 State Street, Suite # 106 Santa Barbara, CA. 93101
805-705-4744 » 805-563-2156 (fax)

www.SandpiperPropertyManagement.com

17



ATTENTION LANDLORDS!

You are invited to a

Section 8 Informational Meeting
For landlords interested in participating in the Section 8 Program

H A Wednesday, December 5, 2018
4:30 pm —5:30 pm
Presidio Springs Community Room
S B 721 Laguna Street, Santa Barbara

Come learn about the easy program requirements, incentives,
and advantages, such as:

$500 Signing Bonus, Vacancy Payments, $2,000 Apartment Protection
Insurance, Free Legal Information Sessions, Referral Bonus of $100, 24-hour Payment Access
for Landlords and MORE!

Light refreshments to be served

For more information or to RSVP contact Janett Emery:
(805) 897-1082 or jemery@hacsb.org

BEAU BRUNNER PAINTING Frederick Lang

LIC. # 929377 Real Estate Appraiser
License #AG003428
Beau Anthony Brunner

OWNER
7464 Evergreen Dr.
Goleta, CA 93117

CELL: (805) 218-5251
FAX: (805) 685-0776
EMAIL: beaubrunnerpainting@gmail.com

MENDEZ

BUILDING SERVICES INC. -~ THE LAW OFFICES OF
~BETTY L. JEPPESEN

LIC.#005132 -
e Water Damage Specialists
406 W. Figueroa St

SB, CA 93101 ¢ Carpet Steam Cleaning
963-3117 * General Building Maintenance 1528 STATEST. * SB, CA 93101
689-8397 | ° Wood Floor Refinishing & Repair () LR

Rafael Mendez ¢ www.mendezservices.com

JEPPESENLAW @GMAIL.COM

18



ROGERS, SHEFFIELD & CAMPBELL, LLP MAGID MASONRY
A * Full Masonry Service °

Specializing in fireplace design,
construction, renovation,

ANNOUNCEMENT t p & R
Grokenberger & Smith, P.C. has merged restoration & tepatts
with Rogers, Sheftield & Campbell, LLP. 824 E. Montecito St. Phone: 805-899-2720

Santa Barbara Fax: 805 899-4561

2

Since 1973, Rogers, Sheftield & Campbell, LLP, has provided
sophisticated legal advice to Central Coast businesses and
individuals. Learn more by visiting rogerssheffield.com

Real Estate Civil Litigation Condominium & HOA
Estate Planning Landlord-Tenant Family & Divorce
Business & Tax Probate, Wills & Trusts

Construction Wine & Agricultural

SBRPA Members can call with questions regarding areas of
practice, and are billed at a “Preferred Client” rate if they
decide to retain the firm for Landlord-Tenant matters.

S\ s Local a;mpany since 1983
N ey Membe?"()’f'!SBRPA, SBCA,lSBAIA

s b

152 E. Carrillo Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 rogerssheffield.com

t805.965.7746 f805.845.2356 e david@rogerssheffield.com

www.magidfireplaces.com

A refreshingly way to
mMmanage your properties.

“There is nothing better than Yardi
Breeze on the market right now."

ek

YARDI

Software built for small to mid-sized owners and managers.
See for yourself at YardiBreeze.com | 888.571.5344

11 NARPM™ Single Family | Multifamily | Commercial AT el L

PARTNER SPONSOR 2018 IRO PARTNER

19



MERIDIAN GROUP
Real Estate Management, Inc. 'ﬁ' BeaCh House Inn
COMMITTED TO EXCELLENC ‘805) 966'] I 26

Full Service Real Estate Management Call us for your 'Stayoation"
Commercial & Multi-Unit Residential

Over 30 Years of Experience Furnished Apartments
24/7 Maintenance Service Free Parldns & Wii

Online Application & Payment Options Kitchens Dupins your
ADDING VALUE TO YOUR INVESTMENT Dog Friendly ‘Fumigation
Since 1999 *Remodeling (\\w_
‘New Floors

Locally Owned and Managed by

Robert Kooyman, CPM® & Robert Ramirez
CA DRE License #01272282

5290 Overpass Road, Building “D”
Santa Barbara, CA 93111
P. (805) 692-2500 / F. (805) 692-5020
www.meridiangrouprem.com

FULL SERVICE MANAGEMENT
W M ONE TIME LEASING
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

DMH PROPERTIES

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Serving Santa Barbara,
Santa Ynez, & the North County

[ 805-331-3963
@ 805-962-3707

DANIELLEHOLZER@DMHPROPERTIES.NET

DMHPROPERTIES.NET

336 NORTH CALLE CESAR CHAVEZ SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103 DRE LIC. # 01369548

20



g
LIC#483508

Sprint Forward and beat the heat!

Have your air conditioning system
serviced + checked

OR
Call today for a free estimate to

have a new air conditioning system-installed.

Receive a free NESE thermostat with
the purchase of any new air conditioning system.

T —

CALL NOW (805)683-2233

T_ L = i .,r -blﬂ !EH"
T

ne i P Y (o

21



Christos Celmayster
Partner

Santa Barbara’s native
multifamily expert.

805.898.4388

christos@hayescommercial.com

Call for a FREE ANALYSIS

BRE# 01342996

of your property!

PRICE REDUCTION

« Six-unit apartment in excellent condition
Unit mix: 4 x 1BD/1BA, 2 x 2BD/1BA

4 covered parking spaces and laundry
room

Recently upgraded, open-beam ceilings,
separate gas and electric meters

IN ESCROW

=3
¥
4 o

T

i

Montecito

« Two 3BD/3BA Townhomes, each with
two-car garage

+ Near Coast Village Road, Hammond’s Beach
+ Recently updated units

COMMERCIAL GROUP

86 S Bryn Mawr St, Ventura

Multiple offers received!
10 Townhomes in central location
« Unit mix: 9 x 2BD/1BA, 1 x 3BD/1BA
« Pool, covered parking, and laundry room

IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS
CHRISTOS SOLD 54 UNITS
VALUED AT $17 MILLION

HayesCommercial.com
222 E. Carrillo St, Suite 101, Santa Barbara, California




- Sacrame

g i

Steve Carlson

o T T

: jonathan Arambel

AAGLA’s Sacramento Lobbyists

New Laws for 2019

2018 was another busy year for the rental housing
industry in the legislature and, of course, on the
ballot. As we do annually, we have identified the
bills that will become law next year and have a
direct impact on rental housing and property man-
agement. Below is a summary of the provisions of
those bills, their impact, and some suggestions as
to how best to approach these new requirements.

Although it is our belief that no new landlord/
tenant laws are necessary (and we could sure ben-
efit from fewer) that is not a sentiment shared by
our increasingly activist legislature. These bills that
passed and were approved by the Governor were
but a few of those introduced at the beginning of
the year that were far worse, but we were able to
block, such as a repeal of Costa Hawkins, statewide
just cause eviction, making the Ellis Act even more
complicated and unusable, and requiring all hous-
ing providers go through a “certification” process.
We were also successful in securing the governor's
veto of a bill we opposed that would have required
owners to accept veteran housing vouchers.

It should also be pointed out that those bills that
did pass were significantly changed and improved
from their form as introduced.

The new laws that we have to deal with include:

AB 2343 (Chiu) Unlawful Detainer Procedures
- As a result of the passage of this bill, housing pro-
viders will now have to wait longer before starting
and processing an eviction. This bill changes the
calculation of the time to respond to a three day
notice. The pay or performance period no longer
includes Saturday and Sunday or judicial holidays.
The exclusion of Saturday, Sunday and judicial hol-
idays also applies to the five day period in which
a defendant may respond to an Unlawful Detainer
Summons and Complaint. These provisions don’t
become operative until September 1, 2019.

AB 2219 (Ting) Third Party Payments - This bill
requires, subject to specified limitations, a housing
provider or his agent to allow a tenant to pay rent
through a third party. You are not required to ac-
cept the rent payment tendered by a third party
unless the third party has provided a signed ac-
knowledgment stating that he is not currently a

23

tenant of the premises for which the rent payment
is being made and that acceptance of the rent pay-
ment does not create a new tenancy with the third
party. You may provide a form acknowledgment
to be used by third parties. Effective January 1,
2019.

AB 2413(Chiu) May not prohibit emergency
calling - Housing providers are prohibited from
retaliating against victims or their households for
contacting law enforcement or emergency assis-
tance on behalf of a victim of abuse, crime, or an
individual emergency that the caller believes needs
law enforcement or emergency assistance to pre-
vent or deescalate. Effective January 1, 2019.

SB 721(Hill) Balcony Inspections - Owners of
residential rental buildings with 3 or more dwelling
units are required to have a licensed general con-
tractor, structural pest control licensee, licensed
architect, licensed engineer, a certified construc-
tion inspector, building official, or other licensee as
approved by the Department of Consumer Affairs
conduct an inspection of decks, balconies, and el-
evated walkways more than six feet above ground
level. These inspections must be completed by
January 1, 2025, with subsequent inspections re-
quired every 6 years (some exceptions available).
A copy of the completed inspection report would
be required to remain in the owner’s records for 2
inspection cycles. Effective January 1, 2019.

SB 407 (Padilla) Water conserving plumb-
ing fixtures - This bill actually passed in 2009,
but a deadline is coming due of which we wanted
to remind you. This bill requires “non-compliant”
plumbing fixtures to be replaced with water con-
serving plumbing fixtures when a property is un-
dergoing additions, alterations or improvements.
This law applies only to properties built on or be-
fore January 1, 1994, and by January 1, 2019,
ALL those pre-1994 buildings must comply with
these requirements, regardless of whether or not
you are planning to renovate the space.

By Steve Carlson and Jonathan Arambel SBRPA
Sacramento Lobbyists, and Craig Mordoh, AAGLA
General Counsel



For Expert Fire, Water, and
Mold Damage Restoration.
Asbestos & Lead Removal.
‘2 Rapid Cost Effective
' Build-Back. Call
Pearl Bay /
Rainbow

(805) 966-1480

PearlBayCorp.com

PEARL BAY *_ » J RAINBOW
ORPORATION W& St

Bob Ulmer
Cell 805-636-1087
bob.ulmer@verizon.net

1224 Bath Street, St
Santa Barbara, CA 93T

Phone/Fax 805-962-3418

If you Manage It...

We’re Unmatched in

gz a._g?.\ :Reffﬂbfx'fty

= .. * Satisfaction
» Customer Service

If you're a property manager, contact MasterCare®
for a customized Property Services Cleaning Quote.
Let's get you started by using one of our four Special
Value Offers* to give your clientele measurable value.

Offer #1: Schedule 1 Cleaning, get a
2nd for 20% Off

Offer #2: Schedule 2 Cleanings, get a
3rd for 30% Off

Offer #3: Schedule 3 Cleanings, get a
4th for 40% Off

Offer #4: Schedule 4 Cleanings, get a
5th for 50% Off

*Mote: Scheduled cleanings must be of equal valua

| HOME CLEANING SERVICES |

www.mastercarehomecleaning.com

We’re Unmatched!

mmmuan Apr '




KEN S BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY
EN OSWITZER COMMERCIAL DIVISION

SELLERS BUYERS
e Custom targeted marketing program * Thorough knowledge of value
* High-end professional representation * Custom financial analysis/scenarios
e Full outreach, online and traditional * Expert negotiation and service

INVESTMENT PROPERTY LISTINGS / RECENT SALES

FOR SALE
PASO ROBLES 54 UNITS $11,595,000
ISLA VISTA RENTAL / DEVELOPMENT $1,700,000
SOLD
SANTA BARBARA 12 UNITS $4,950,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 5-UNIT COMPOUND $1,825,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
MONTECITO 4 UNITS $2,500,000 (BUYER)
ISLA VISTA 2 UNITS $1,290,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 11 UNITS $2,170,000 (BUYER)
SANTA BARBARA 2 UNITS (BEACH) $2,000,000 (SELLER)
ISLA VISTA 9 UNITS $2,960,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
ISLA VISTA 4 UNITS $2,075,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 3 UNITS $1,240,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 2 UNITS (3-BR EACH) $1,285,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 4 UNITS (BEACH) $2,800,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 3 UNITS $1,142,500 (SELLER)
ISLA VISTA 2 UNITS $1,052,500 (BUYER)
SANTA BARBARA COMM. RETAIL $2,825,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 5 UNITS $1,030,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
LOS OSOS 18 UNITS $2,050,000 (SELLER)
GOLETA 4 UNITS $1,289,000 (BUYER)
ISLA VISTA SFR RENTAL $610,000 (SELLER)
GOLETA 4 UNITS $1,075,000 (SELLER)
ISLA VISTA 4 UNITS $1,895,000 (BUYER)
SANTA BARBARA 3 UNITS $830,000 (BUYER)
KSwitzeR@BHHSCAL.Com KEN SWITZER - --:...-- !
WwWW.REALESTATESB.COoM 805-680-4622 BRE# 01245644

25




—7 JPIA

JOHN E. PEAKES INSURANCE AGENCY INC.

- We offer blanket policies for multiple properties

- Office Locations in Ventura, Lancaster and Monterey

- Carriers offered: Mercury, Philadelphia, Travelers, CSE Insurance,
Nationwide, Oregon Mutual and many more.

- Coverage provided for all Commercial Properties, Multi- Famlly Dwellmg
and Single Family

« Proud Member of the Santa Barbara Rental Property Association

Famlly Owneﬁﬁgd Operate;d Jr@e 1069 o
2445 orlGRISE Ste 6, Ventura A‘!agoo3 )
PRI BD5050%0150 | # 06001
Wi, peakesin eicorm
;.

b
' V

. R 4

-."‘

Y

a1 J




The Attorney’s Corner

David M. Grokenberger, Esq. ¢ Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP

With median rents higher than any other state in
the nation, it is no wonder that rent control has
been a contentious topic in California. In a town
such as Santa Barbara, where 65% of the popula-
tion rents and the rental market is one of the tight-
est in the country, with vacancies often dipping
below 1% of available housing stock, rent control
could have substantial impacts on the local rental
market and property values.

Like the majority of communities in California, the
City of Santa Barbara currently does not have any
rent control ordinances. A part of the reason for
this is the Costa-Hawkins Rental Housing Act, a law
passed in 1995 which limits the ability of cities to
enact rental control ordinances. Prior to Costa-Haw-
kins, local governments could enact rent control or-
dinances so long as landlords would receive just and
reasonable returns on their rental properties. Cos-
ta-Hawkins provides that: (1) cities cannot adopt
rent control on: (a) housing first occupied after Feb-
ruary 1, 1995 (or earlier for cities that had existing
rent control at the time of Costa-Hawkins, such as
1979 for Santa Monica), and (b) housing units where
the title is separated from connected units, such as
condominiums, townhouses, or duplexes; and that
(2) landlords have the right to increase rent pric-
es to fair market rates when a tenant moves out.
In addition, housing that was exempt from existing
rent control must remain exempt.

Since the Costa-Hawkins Act was passed over 20
years ago, there have only been a handful of new
rent control ordinances, no doubt a result of the
Act’s limitations on such ordinances. With the in-
creasing housing supply issues in California, rent
control has been a hot topic in the past few years.
Both gubernatorial candidates in this past elec-
tion proposed plans to increase housing in Cali-
fornia, although neither candidate supported an
outright repeal of Costa-Hawkins. A bill to repeal
Costa-Hawkins was considered by the state leg-
islature but ultimately did not proceed to a final
vote. An initiative to repeal Costa-Hawkins made it
onto the 2018 ballot in the form of Proposition 10.
Proposition 10, had it passed, would have repealed
Cost-Hawkins and allowed local governments to

Rent Control in California

27

adopt rent control for any type of housing,

While rent control policies vary from city to city, re-
search from political action groups and think tanks
comes to the following general conclusions regard-
ing the impacts of rent control:

Conversion of Rental Housing to Own-
ership Housing. Owners of rental housing
subject to rent control are more likely to
convert their properties to condos or other
forms of ownership housing. This results in
fewer homes being available for rent and
more being available for purchase.

Reduced Rents for Housing Under Rent
Control. Tenants in rent controlled housing
tend to pay lower rent than they otherwise
would, leaving them with more disposable
income. This of course means less income
for landlords.

Reduced Turnover Among Renters.
Tenants in rent controlled housing are less
likely to move. On the one hand, this pro-
vides stability for these renters. On the oth-
er hand, these renters may be discouraged
from moving even when doing so may be
beneficial. For example, a renter may be
less likely to take a new job in a different
location or more likely to commute farther
for work instead of moving.

Reduced Property Values. The market
value of properties appears to decline when
they are placed under rent control. Further,
some evidence suggests that the market
value of non-rent-controlled properties in
the vicinity of rent-controlled properties
also declines.

In addition, economic theory as espoused by many
opponents of rent control generally concludes that
rent control leads to reduced maintenance of rental
units, reduced construction of new rental housing,
and increased rents for units that are exempt from

rent control.
Continued on page 29



Members Tour: Apr 22-May 4

Greek Isles & Ancient Athens

CeesmemE——

Stewart Tours and Association Members are off to the
ancient land of Greece next April. Join us as we stand
in the shadow of the Acropolis, step into the ring where
Olympians first competed and contemplate the oracle’s
insights while being surrounded by the grandeur of
Delphi. In Athens, we’ll also enjoy shopping and dining
on the bustling Plaka. Our days will be filled with the
best of Greece in this 4,000-year-old capital.

You can’t visit Greece without heading to the islands
and we are doing that on one of the best cruise ships in
the world, the award-winning Crystal Serenity with
Crystal Cruises. We'll sail the glorious blue waters of
the Aegean and visit Mykonos, Santorini, Rhodes,
Crete and even Paphos on Cyprus. We’ll admire the
Greek Isles’ sun-bleached ruins under piercing blue
skies as the Aegean laps at an endless coastline.

The Greek culture is filled with passionate music,
delectable cuisine and a fascinating history rich with
stories and legend. We'll start the tour with a
fascinating 4-night stay in ancient Athens and after
uncovering Athens, we’ll cruise the legendary Greek
Islands for a week of cultural and historical touring on
the beautiful Crystal Serenity.

Come experience why Greece has drawn visitors to its
shores for millennia, let this sparkling white-washed
land enchant you as we explore the very birth place of
western civilization together in Stewart Tours style!

Visit StewartTours.com or Call 1.866.944.3036 for
more information and bookings. Very limited space,
so don’t wait!

28

Stewart ffours

Small Groups Great Experiences



Attorney’s Corner from page 27

Although Proposition 10 did not pass, there are
sure to be future attempts to repeal Costa-Haw-
kins. While many political and economic analysts
believe the impacts of a repeal of Costa-Hawkins
will be most significant for communities with exist-
ing rent control ordinances, the question remains
as to the impact on cities such as Santa Barbara
that do not currently have rent control ordinances.
Because rent control policies require individuals to
enforce them, the City would have to create and
staff a rent control board, thus increasing costs.
Most cities with rent control boards fund them with
fees paid by owners of rental housing. Moreover,
rent control would have an impact on property val-
ues. If the City enacted rent control, but the Coun-
ty did not, then there could be substantial impacts
to the value of properties located inside the City
limits versus those just outside. Additionally, the
change in property values across the County would
impact the County’s property tax revenue and fu-
ture budgeting.

A positive impact from rent control would be in-
creased disposable income for renters, which would
increase purchasing power and stimulate the local
economy. The increased economic activity could
support the community, in particular lower income
communities where rental properties are the norm,
as residents tend to shop and spend money at lo-

ﬁﬁ?“‘

cal businesses to avoid travelling long distances.
Additionally, renters would presumably move less
frequently, as they would be protected against sig-
nificant rent increases. This stability could actually
foster positive relationships between tenants and
landlords, as tenants would have more of an incen-
tive to maintain their rental unit and stay in good
standing with their landlord because of the ability
to live in the same unit long-term.

Although Proposition 10 did not pass, another pro-
posal to reduce restrictions on rent control is certain
to arise. Rent control is a familiar policy topic that
generates discussion whenever it is considered.
Rent control has been found to be generally an im-
perfect solution. However when the time comes for
a new proposal, such general conclusions must be
cast aside, and careful consideration given to the
details of any potential rent control ordinance.

As always, it is important to seek independent le-
gal counsel as to your specific objectives and cir-
cumstances. If you have questions on these topics
and/or need legal advice on these subjects, please
call (805) 965-7746 or email David Grokenberg-
er at David@rogerssheffield.com; Michael Brelje
at Mike@rogerssheffield.com, or Scott Soulages at
ssoulages@rogerssheffield.com.

SEASONS GREETINGS

FROM DARKBLADE ENTERPRISES

.Ii_A_

B YEAR"

29

et
#=PRINTING - GRAPHICS
805-284-5992 - SALES@ DARKBLADE.COM




Celebrating 25 years
1993 - 2018

RESPONSIVE
MANAGEMENT
PERSONALIZEB
SERVICE

%

‘ ‘ Finding the right property manager is the key to owning
rental property. I was lucky to be referred to Sierra
Property Management as they have increased the value of
my investments through their knowledge and expertise in
both residential and commercial properties. 9
Lisa H.

T

* Full service property management servicing residential, commercial,

and facilities
. Comprehensive pl‘OpCI‘ty marketing Systems .
* Skilled in-house team of technicians, carpenters, and painters
A . 1 Property

* Online owner portal for 24/7 report review, account balances, and Management

other property related items RESID AL « COMMERCIAL « EACILITIES

* Offering online payments for tenants

www.SierraPropSB.com

5290 Overpass Rd. Bldg C Santa Barbara CA 93111
Phone:805-692-1520 Fax: 805-692-1420 0105764
Email: SPM@sierrapropsb.com oL 1 U




%5

v 4 s

Bafibana

Hap

penings

#
i

"||.
<l

oy ===

== Terry A. Bartlett ¢ Reetz, Fox & Bartlett LLP

As the rent prices are unveiled for another
developmentunder Santa Barbara County’s Average
Uni-Size Density (AUD) Incentive Program, public
scrutiny of the program has intensified. Approved
by the City Council on July 30, 2013, the AUD
Incentive Program Ordinance carries out a key
objective of the City’s 2011 General Plan. According
to the City of Santa Barbara’s website, “[t]he intent
of the Program is to support the construction of
smaller, more affordable residential units near
transit and within easy walking and biking distance
to commercial services and parks.”

Since 2013, developers have been attempting to cash
in on the AUD Incentive Program. However, as these
projects have come to fruition, the reality of supply
and demand has reared its ugly head, and the prices
for the units have been well above what the City
Council hoped. The first example of this was “The
Marc”, which opened in early 2017 and had rental
prices for 1-bedroom and 2-bedroom apartments for
$2,445 to $3,150 and three-bedrooms for $3,500.
Another recent example is the new “Arlington Village”
property which priced a one-bedroom unit at $2,300
and a two-bedroom unit $3,300.

One way to fix this problem of high rents would be
to allow for more development and/or lessen the red
tape involved with building/remodeling apartment
buildings in the City of Santa Barbara. Neither of
these solutions appears to be on the City’s radar.

Instead, the blame is being placed squarely on the
AUD program and landlords generally. This has led
to a growing Anti-AUD/Anti-Landlord sentiment.
This sentiment is worth paying attention to. On
a statewide level this sentiment was seen in Prop
10, which would have repealed Costa-Hawkins
and meant, among other things, that rent control
could be imposed on newly constructed residential
buildings. Luckily Prop 10 failed.

However, in Santa Barbara tenant advocates
are pushing hard for additional landlord-tenant
regulations, including just cause eviction and
increased relocation fee ordinances. With a
progressive leaning City Council, this may be the
best chance tenant advocates have had in quite
some time to enact such regulations.

Therefore, while the market may support high
rents, enacting them may bring negative publicity.
If and when the City Council decides to vote on

AUD Coming Under Increased Scrutiny

31

rental ordinances, that bad publicity may very well
be what carries the day in having them enacted
throughout the City.

County of Santa Barbara Announces New
Evacuation Plan and Map

As the first rainy season since the Montecito Debris
Flow event of January 9, 2018, begins (at least on
paper), Santa Barbara County has announced that
it will be revising its approach to warning residents
of future potential debris flow events. Two of the
major changes include (1) using a new map that
identifies evacuation areas based on an individual’s
property’s proximity to waterways (rather than
general areas between major roadways); and (2)
eliminating warning evacuation areas.

These two changes are aimed at making the
evacuation messaging clearer and more specific,
which were two main criticisms the County drew after
the devastating January 9, 2018, Debris Flow Event.

While these changes are welcome, they are not
enough for many Montecito residents. One group
of such residents has formed a nonprofit hamed
The Partnership for Resilient Communities. This
non-profit has been seeking ways to help prevent
future debris flow events and has settled on
a Swiss technique that has been successful to
prevent debris flows. This technique requires the
installation of steel nets that would catch or slow
down large boulders during a debris flow event.
While the Partnership has the means and desire
to set up these nets, unfortunately they must first
clear a myriad of administrative hurdles. They have
applied for emergency permits, but it is not clear
when they will be able to obtain those permits and
whether or not it will be before it is too late.

More information on the new Santa Barbara County
evacuation plans and the steps being taken to help
prevent a future debris flow event can be found at
www.readysbc.org.

Santa Barbara City Planning Commission
Recommends Farmers’ Market Location for
Future Police Station Use

Over the past few months the Santa Barbara
Planning Commission has been looking for potential
locations for the planned police station. Their

Continued on page 33



Prime 35-Unit Multifamily Ass

First Time On The Market in 31 Years!

Large Pnce Reductlon $10 750 OOO

284 N. Chorro St., San Luis Obispo, CA

Once in a lifetime opportunity to acquire a complex of this size within walking distance to Cal Poly! Excellent unit mix of (10)
1bd/1ba, (18) 2bd/1ba and (7) 2bd/1ba bungalow-style units. All of the ground floor, breezeway one-bedroom apartments
have a back door allowing for extra air circulation through the units. One of the bungalows has been completely customized
with a formal dining room, large kitchen, beautiful vinyl plank flooring, tile in the kitchen and bath, a dishwasher, and a back
door from the kitchen opening to an outdoor patio. The units have two-tone paint with tile floors in kitchen and bathrooms,
ceiling fans, walk-in closets and great storage. Other amenities include two on-site common laundry rooms with wash sinks
and dedicated water heaters. One garage per apartment, including a large storage space. Close to Foothill Plaza Shopping
Center, Starbucks, Blackhorse Espresso & Bakery, Popeye’s and Sierra Vista Regional Medical Center.

Contact The Radius Team for details or to schedule a showing.

Lori Zahn
BRE 01914851

805.879.9624
[zahn@radiusgroup.com

®
The Radius Team. Count On Us. Every Time. @ RAD I US

Commercial Real Estate & Investments
205 E. CARRILLO ST. STE 100 | SANTA BARBARA CA 93101 | 805.965.5500 | RADIUSGROUP.COM

Steve Golis
BRE 00772218

805.879.9606
sgolis@radiusgroup.com

32



Santa Barbara Happenings from page 31

search has not been as easy as they had hoped.
After looking into several locations that were
disqualified either for traffic congestion reasons
or because they were located in the flood plain,
the Planning Commission narrowed it down to two
options: (1) Louise Lowry Davis/Spencer Adams
Park, at the intersection of De La Vina and Victoria
Streets; or (2) the Commuter parking lot located at
the intersection of Cota and Santa Barbara Streets
(home to the Saturday Farmer’s Market).

The first option was one that the Planning
Commission was leaning toward recommending.
However, strong opposition from the lawn bowlers
club, who currently use the park, along with a
covenant that required a popular vote if the park
was ever to change its use made the Commission
change its mind.

This left the Cota Street Commuter lot. While the
Planning Commission lamented the fact that the
Saturday’s Farmer’s market would lose its home, by
the process of elimination the Planning Commission
was left with no other choice. This recommendation
is not an official vote; however, with no other
options being considered, it might as well be.

Daylight Savings Time To Be A Thing of the Past?

In November 2018, the voters voted to pass
Proposition 7. This Proposition was understood by
many to eliminate daylight savings time. While
that may end up eventually being the effect of the
vote, do not plan on changing your clocks just yet.

In actuality Proposition 7 did little more than allow
the California legislature to possibly take an action
eliminating daylight savings time in the future.
This future action is dependent on the federal
government changing the Uniform Time Act to allow
for the elimination of daylight savings time. While
there are bills currently being proposed in Congress,
it does not appear that any are particularly likely of
going anywhere at this point in time.

Goleta and Santa Barbara to Regulate Electric
Scooter Influx

Recently the electric scooter companies of Bird and
Lime dropped off a large number of electric scooters
in Goleta and Isla Vista Neighborhoods. These
companies’ business model is to allow scooters to
be rented out by the mile and dropped off wherever
the user desires. Since this is a relatively new
concept, there is little regulation governing it in
Santa Barbara County. A few months ago, the City
of Santa Barbara impounded 100 Lime scooters left
around the City and then moved quickly to enact
an emergency ordinance.

Similarly, Goleta officials have been scrambling
to figure out what regulations are necessary and
how to impose them. The City of Goleta, the City

of Santa Barbara, and Santa Barbara County are
contemplating longer term regulations.

It is worth following these regulations closely if
you own or rent property because, whether or
not you use the app, you are likely to be affected
by them. Some potential issues for homeowners
and landlords are (1) privacy/safety concerns
associated with people dropping the electric
scooters on private property and other people
coming to pick them up to use them, (2) people
riding scooters on private property and in areas
where a car or bike may not be able to go and
injuring themselves or others, and (3) increased
electricity costs from people charging scooters at/
outside their residences. All of these issues are
things that the local governments will need to be
made aware of if they are not already.

r

/W

HENRY 805 682-1778
\THEROMANTICGA

~N

/L

O.COM,

E

Pre-Renovation
Asbestos & Lead Surveys

Fire & Water Damage Assessments
Mold Assessments

(O}
Insieht .....

ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ofc 805.898.1123
TESTING & CONSULTING cell: 805.816.8788

ben@insightenviro.com ¢ www.InsightEnviro.com

CAL-OSHA Asbestos Consultant
Registered Environmental Assessor

Certified Microbial Investigator
CDPH Certified Lead Inspector/Assessor

33



INDEX OF ADVERTISERS

Battaglia Commercial Real Estate.... 12

Beach House Inn .......ccvvvviiinnnnens 20
Beau Brunner Painting................... 18
Betty Jeppesen, Esq..........oiiuveinnnn 18
Berkshire Hathaway - Ken Switzer....... 21
Bill Terry Insurance............ccvvvvennne. 2
Central Coast Investments............... 7
Central Coast Paving............ccccvuenee. 4
DMH Properties .......ccovvvivviiniiinnn. 20
Don’s Heating & Air Conditioning .... 21
Frederick Lang R.E. Appraiser......... 18
Hayes Commercial Real Estate ....... 22
Hermosa Painting .........c.cccooeevenee. 24
Insight Environmental................... 33
John E. Peakes Insurance Agency ... 26
Keller Williams Commercial ............ 16
Magid Masonry......c.ceeevieiieiniinnnnnns 15
MasterCare Home Cleaning Services . 24
Mendez Building Services .............. 18
Meridian Group ......covvvevieeiieinnninens 20
Pearl Bay Corporation ................... 24
Radius Group ......ccveeveiiiieiieinennne. 32
Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP... 19
Salsbury Industries....................... 12
Sandpiper Property Management.... 17
San Roque Realty ........ccvvvviiinnns 10
Sensor Industries .........oovvviiiiinnnnens 6
Sierra Property Management.......... 30
Spectrum Realty.....c.covvvvvinviiiiinnnns 10
Stewart ToUr.....covviiiiiiiii e 28
The Laurel Company ......c...c.cocevnen.. 10
Tower Property Management.......... 10
Wash Laundry Systems ................. 40
Winn Realty .......coooviiiiiiins 10
YARDI...oiiiiiiiii i 19

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Betty L. Jeppesen,
Attorney At Law
jeppesenlaw@gmail.com
(805) 450-1789

James M. Hall,
Attorney At Law
(805) 737-7177

Jim O’Neill
Attorney At Law
joneill@wog-law.com
(805) 925-4200

Law Office of Kuldeep Kaur
Estate Planning
www.estateplanningsb.com
(805) 453-3560

Reetz, Fox & Bartlett LLP
www.reetzfox.com
tbartlett@reetzfox.com
(805) 965-0523

Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP
www.rogerssheffield.com

(805) 963-9721

David @rogerssheffield.com

APPRAISERS
Frederick Lang, R.E. Appraiser
(805) 886-4146

CARPETS/FLOORING
Andros Floor Design
www.androsfloor-design.com
(805) 966-4645
glen@andros.sbcoxmail.com

CARPET CLEANING

SB Carpet Cleaning

(805) 569-7027
santabarbaracarpetcleaning@
gmail.com

34

CLEANING/MAINTENANCE
SERVICES

MasterCare Home Cleaning
Services
www.MastercareHomeCleaning.com
(805) 683-1915

Mendez Building Services
www.mendezservices.com
(805) 963-3117

COIN-OPERATED LAUNDRY
Wash Laundry Systems
www.washlaundry.com

(800) 421-6897

CONSULTING

Coastal Crossroads
Consulting Inc.
www.coastalcrossroadsconsult-
ing.com

(805) 444-3074

ENVIRONMENTAL
Insight Environmental
www.InsightEnviro.com
dwayne@insightenviro.com
(805) 898-1123

HEATING/AIR

Don’s Heating & Air
Conditioning
donsheatingsb@gmail.com
805-683-2233

HOTEL/MOTEL

Beach House Inn
www.thebeachhouseinn.com
805-966-1126

INSURANCE

Bill Terry Insurance
www.billterryinsuranceagency.com
richard@billterryinsuranceagen-
cy.com

(805) 563-0400



John E. Peakes
Insurance Agency Inc.
www.peakesinsurance.com
cpeakes@peakesins.com
(805) 658-2423

MAILBOXES

Salsbury Industries
www.salsburymailboxcompany.com
(800) 624-5269

MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
Ferguson Facilities Supply
www.ferguson.com

(805) 234-8457

MASONRY

Magid Masonry
www.magidfireplaces.com
(805) 899-2720

MOVING COMPANY
Loadstar Movers
www.loadstarmovers.com
(805) 886-9679

PAINTING

Beau Brunner Painting
www.beaubrunnerpainting.com
(805) 218-5251

Hermosa Painting
Bob.ulmer@verizon.net
(805) 952-3418

PAVING

Central Coast Paving
justin@ccpave.com
(805) 636-1200

PRINTING
Sundance Press
(520) 622-5233

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
DMH Properties
danielleholzer@dmhproperties.net
(805) 962-3707

Meridian Group
www.meridiangrouprem.com
(805) 692-2500

Sandpiper Property Management
www.sandpiperpropertymanage-
ment.com

(805) 705-4744

Sierra Property Management
spm@sierrapropsb.com
(805) 692-1520

Spectrum Realty
www.spectrumrealty.com
andy@spectrumrealty.com
(805) 681-6268

The Laurel Company
www.thelaurelco.com
(805) 963-5945

Tower Property Management
www.towerpm.com
(805) 740-0023

REAL ESTATE
Battaglia Commercial
Real Estate
www.battagliare.com
steve@battagliare.com
(805) 688-5333

Berkshire Hathaway
Ken Switzer
www.realestatesb.com
kswitzer@bhhscal.com
(805) 680-4622

Central Coast Investments
Brian Bailey
www.centralcoastinvestments.com
Brian@centralcoastinvestments.com
(805) 637-1031

Hayes Commercial
www.hayescommercial.com
christos@hayescommercial.com
(805) 563-2111

35

Keller Williams Commercial
www.kw.com
nate@kwcommercial.com
(805) 636-0807

Radius Group
www.radiusgroup.com
(805) 965-5500

San Roque Real Estate
ed@SanRoqueRealty.com
(805) 687-1551

Winn Realty
winnrealty@gmail.com
(805) 570-9488

RESTORATION & REMEDIATION
ASR

WWww.asr-construction.com
(877) 988-1040

Pearl Bay Corporation/
Rainbow Intl. of SB
www.PearlBayCorp.com
Get.Help@PearlBayCorp.com
(805) 966-1480

SOFTWARE
YARDI
www.yardi.com
(805) 699-2040

WATER TECHNOLOGY
Sensor Industries
www.sensor-industries.com
(888) 893-6493



PRSRT STD
US POSTAGE PAID
PERMIT NO. 271
85719

| \R ;
__19B N
santa barbara RENTAL PROPERTY ASSOCIATION
123 West Padre St., Suite D - SB, CA 93105 - 805-687-7007

How Does
Your Laundry
Operator
Stack Up?

Other IUHS’-'@

multifamily laundry systems

Trusted since 1947

If you're unhappy with your current laundry room operations, consider switching to WASH. Apartment
owners and managers have been trusting WASH with expert management of their laundry rooms since
1947. We offer top-of-the-line commercial washers and dryers, quick service, and a variety of convenient
payment options for your residents, including mobile pay. Plus, our laundry room leases can be tailored to
meet your revenue goals, with a variety of profit-sharing arrangements and flexible terms. Contact WASH

for a free, no-obligation quote today!

www.washlaundry.com/stackup Toll Free 800.777.1484



